Dream, Believe,
Achieve, Together

ﬁaar Parents,

Welcome back to the summer term. What a busy and fun-packed week we have had. Our topic
launch day was super, with lots of wonderful guests to help inspire the children’s planning. A big
thanks to all of our community who came in to help. Please check your emails for a message about
the class structure for next school year.

Well done to the boys and girls who played football this week. We are proud of the way you all
represented the school.

Kind regards
Mr Jenkins

/ Topic Launch \

This terms topic is Nature and the children thoroughly
enjoyed our topic lunch day on Tuesday!

A big thank you to:

e Oliver Campbell-Kelly — who brought in live
Butterflies to show the children,

e Charlotte & Dave Tonge — who came and
discussed under sea creatures and habitats,

¢ lan Beynon — who came in with props and talked
about Bees and honey making,

e Geraldine from National Trust Gower — who talked
about trees,

e Dawn Thomas — who has been in this week and
Ktalked about coastal nature. /
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Attendance!

Swansea Target is 9%. This
week we achieved 96.8%.

Y5/6 won with 97.5%!

Mrs Osborn’s class REC/Y1
v' Maths assessments,
v First forest school Friday,
v’ Started learning the story of Jack & the
Beanstalk,
v Y1 —tens and units in maths

Mrs Porter’s class Y4/5
v Maths assessments,
v" Cold write based on the film Once in a

The children’s
highlights of the

Wythnos yma!

Pupil Voice

Pa ddydd ydy hi?... What day is it?
Dydd.... Day....
Pa Fis ydy hi?.... Mis.... Month...

Miss Molyneux’s class Y2/3
v Maths assessments,

v" Ice cream flavours with alliterations,
v" Topic Launch

Mr Donovan'’s class — Y5/6
v' Written acrostic poems on Macbeth,
v Finding the area of compound shapes,
v Topic launch including topic planning,

lifetime,
v’ Started strategies of multiplications,
v Nature missions,

ﬂiends of Knelston PTA\

SAVE THE DATE:

Easter Disco -Thursday 21
March

FRIENDS OF KNELSTON PTA

Race Night Ball — Friday 26" April PRESENTS

A NIGHT AT
THE RACES!

School Tea Towels £6 each —
Only 7 Left!

Instagram account:
@friendsofknelstonprimary

iting night at the

Easy Fundraising!
Easy Fundraising partners with 'ZTSEEEE: E'E":f
thousands of brands to donate part of LIVE Music

£45 PER PERSON

DRESS CODE: DAY AT THE RACES

Tickets available through Squid or
email: knelstonpta@gmail.com

what you spend when you shop to a
cause of your choice. Sign up now,
select Knelston as your cause and
continue your everyday shopping
knowing you are giving back to the

@ool!
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DATES
15.04.24 -
17.04.24

16.04.24
16.04.24

26.04.24
30.04.24

02.05.24

27.05.24 -
02.06.24
03.06.24
06.06.24
17.06.24 -
21.06.24
01.06.24 -
03.06.24
27.06.24
19.07.24

CLASS
Whole School

Whole School
Y5/6

Whole School
Y5/6

Whole School
Whole School
Whole School
Whole School
Whole School

Y6

Whole School
Whole School

EVENT
Parents Evening — Appointment have now been
confirmed for all those who have requested an
appointment — we look forward to seeing you then.
Kirsty & Roz - Sibling Portraits!

Forest School - with Christ Church Primary @
Knelston

PTA Ball 2024! Races Night @ Fairy Hill

Puberty Talk — with school nursing team — MOVED
DATE

INSET DAY - Police Commissioner Election at
Knelston

HALF TERM

INSET DAY — Back to school Tuesday 4™ June.
Kirsty & Roz — Class Photos!
Scholastic Book Fair Week

Bishopston Transitions Days

Sports Day!
Last day before Summer!
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