Ysgol Gynradd Knelston Newyddion

Dream, Believe, Achieve, Together

Friday, 12 April 2024

Dear Parents.

Welcome back to the summer term. What a busy and fun-packed week we have had. Our topic launch day was super, with lots of wonderful guests to help inspire the children's planning. A big thanks to all of our community who came in to help. Please check your emails for a message about the class structure for next school year.

Well done to the boys and girls who played football this week. We are proud of the way you all represented the school.

Kind regards Mr Jenkins

Topic Launch

This terms topic is Nature and the children thoroughly enjoyed our topic lunch day on Tuesday!

A big thank you to:

- Oliver Campbell-Kelly who brought in live Butterflies to show the children,
- Charlotte & Dave Tonge who came and discussed under sea creatures and habitats,
- Ian Beynon who came in with props and talked about Bees and honey making,
- Geraldine from National Trust Gower who talked about trees,
- Dawn Thomas who has been in this week and talked about coastal nature.



RNLI

The RLNI came to visit on
Wednesday and the children enjoyed a great talk on beach safety!

Football

Big well done to our Girls and Boy teams who both played Pennard this week, amazing effort by all! The girls lost 2-5 and the boys won 2-0.

REMINDER - Roz & Kirsty

Roz & Kirsty are due on Tuesday for individual and sibling portraits. You MUST complete the link previously sent today for your child to be photographed.

https://randk.uk/register/knelston?pin=5782

Attendance!

Swansea Target is **9%**. This week we achieved **96.8%**.

Y5/6 won with 97.5%!

The children's highlights of the week!

Wythnos yma!

Pupil Voice

Pa ddydd ydy hi?... What day is it?

Dydd.... Day....

Pa Fis ydy hi?.... Mis.... Month...

Mrs Osborn's class REC/Y1

- ✓ Maths assessments,
- ✓ First forest school Friday,
- ✓ Started learning the story of Jack & the Beanstalk,
- √ Y1 tens and units in maths

Miss Molyneux's class Y2/3

- ✓ Maths assessments,
- ✓ Ice cream flavours with alliterations,
- ✓ Topic Launch

Mrs Porter's class Y4/5

- ✓ Maths assessments,
- Cold write based on the film Once in a lifetime.
- ✓ Started strategies of multiplications,
- ✓ Nature missions,

Mr Donovan's class - Y5/6

- ✓ Written acrostic poems on Macbeth,
- ✓ Finding the area of compound shapes,
- ✓ Topic launch including topic planning,



Friends of Knelston PTA

SAVE THE DATE:

Easter Disco -Thursday 21st March

Race Night Ball - Friday 26th April

School Tea Towels £6 each – Only 7 Left!

Instagram account: @friendsofknelstonprimary

Easy Fundraising!

Easy Fundraising partners with thousands of brands to donate part of what you spend when you shop to a cause of your choice. Sign up now, select Knelston as your cause and continue your everyday shopping knowing you are giving back to the school!



Ysgol Gynradd Knelston Diary Dates!

DATES	CLASS	EVENT
15.04.24 – 17.04.24	Whole School	Parents Evening – Appointment have now been confirmed for all those who have requested an appointment – we look forward to seeing you then.
16.04.24	Whole School	Kirsty & Roz – Sibling Portraits!
16.04.24	Y5/6	Forest School - with Christ Church Primary @ Knelston
26.04.24	Whole School	PTA Ball 2024! Races Night @ Fairy Hill
30.04.24	Y5/6	Puberty Talk – with school nursing team – MOVED DATE
02.05.24	Whole School	INSET DAY – Police Commissioner Election at Knelston
27.05.24 – 02.06.24	Whole School	HALF TERM
03.06.24	Whole School	INSET DAY – Back to school Tuesday 4 th June.
06.06.24	Whole School	Kirsty & Roz – Class Photos!
17.06.24 – 21.06.24	Whole School	Scholastic Book Fair Week
01.06.24 - 03.06.24	Y6	Bishopston Transitions Days
27.06.24	Whole School	Sports Day!
19.07.24	Whole School	Last day before Summer!



